

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 79111-2

2001 SEP 18 P 4: 04

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
CLERK

---

In re the Detention of

JOHN CHARLES ANDERSON

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2001 SEP 25 P 12: 06  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

---

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING  
ATTORNEYS**

---

David J. W. Hackett  
Attorney for Amicus Curiae  
Washington Association of  
Prosecuting Attorneys

W554 King County Courthouse  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 205-0580

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1

II. ISSUE PRESENTED..... 1

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 2

IV. ARGUMENT ..... 7

A. The Court of Appeals Substituted Its Judgment for  
that of the Trial Court..... 7

B. The Trial Court Properly Exercised Its Discretion ..... 12

1. Anderson Failed to Establish “Good  
Cause” for a Second Expert..... 12

2. The Trial Court Correctly Rejected  
Appointment of a Second Expert Named  
Just One Week Before a Trial That Had  
Been Pending for Four Years ..... 15

C. Reversal Was Inappropriate Where There Was No  
Reason to Believe that Dr. Wollert’s Testimony  
Would Have Changed the Result ..... 17

V. CONCLUSION ..... 20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68, 105 S. Ct. 1087, 84 L. Ed.2d 53 (1985) .....	13
<i>Com. v. Bridges</i> , 757 A.2d 859, 867 (Pa. 2000) .....	14
<i>Com. v. DeWolfe</i> , 449 N.E.2d 344, 349 (Mass. 1983).....	14
<i>Crawford v. Com.</i> , 824 S.W.2d 847, 850 (Ky. 1992) .....	14
<i>Dempere v. Nelson</i> , 76 Wn.App. 403, 405-06, 886 P.2d 219 (1994) ..	16
<i>Funk v. Com.</i> , 379 S.E.2d 371, 373 (Va. App. 1989).....	14
<i>Granviel v. Lynaugh</i> , 881 F.2d 185, 192 (5th Cir. 1989), <i>cert. denied</i> , 495 U.S. 963 (1990) .....	14
<i>Harris v. Vasquez</i> , 949 F.2d 1497, 1516 (9th Cir. 1990).....	13, 14
<i>Idahosa v. King County</i> , 113 Wn.App. 930, 937, 55 P.3d 657, 660 (2002) .....	15
<i>In re Anderson</i> , 134 Wn.App. 309, 139 P.3d 396 (2006) .....	6
<i>In re Detention of Elmore</i> , 134 Wn. App. 402, 415-20, 139 P.3d 1140 (2006), <i>review granted</i> , 158 Wn.2d 1025, 152 P.3d 347 (2007) .....	19
<i>In re Detention of Enright</i> , 131 Wn. App. 706, 712-13, 128 P.3d 1266 (2006).....	19
<i>In re Detention of Fox</i> , 138 Wn. App. 374, 383-84, 158 P.3d 69 (2007) .....	19
<i>In re Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 863, 16 P.3d 610 (2001) .....	8
<i>In re Gillespie</i> , 89 Wn. App. 390, 406, 948 P.2d 1338 (1997) .....	16
<i>Kysar v. Lambert</i> , 76 Wn.App. 470, 491, 887 P.2d 431, <i>review denied</i> , 126 Wn.2d 1019 (1995) .....	18
<i>MacKay v. MacKay</i> , 55 Wash.2d 344, 347 P.2d 1062 (1959) .....	10
<i>People v. Samayoa</i> , 15 Cal.4th 795, 837, 938 P.2d 2 (1997) .....	14
<i>Pruett v. Thompson</i> , 771 F.Supp. 1428, 1441-42 (E.D.Va 1991), <i>aff'd</i> 996 F.2d 1560 (4th Cir. 1993) .....	15

<i>Ralls v. Bonney</i> , 56 Wn.2d 342, 343, 353 P.2d 158 (1960) .....	18
<i>Skagit Ry. &amp; Lumber Co. v. Cole</i> , 2 Wash. 57, 62, 65, 25 P. 1077 (1891).....	10
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 26, 482 p.2d 775 (1971).8, 10	
<i>State v. Barker</i> , 564 N.W.2d 447 (Ia. App. 1997) .....	14
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 58 Wn. App. 465, 472, 794 P.2d 52 (1990). .....	13
<i>State v. Barnett</i> , 909 S.W.2d 423, 431 (Tn. 1995).....	14
<i>State v. Castellanos</i> , 132 Wn.2d 94, 97 935 p.2d 1353 (1997) .....	9
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 151 Wn.2d 265, 272, 87 P.3d 1169 (2004) .....	10
<i>State v. Eller</i> , 84 Wash.2d 90, 95, 524 P.2d 242 (1974).....	10
<i>State v. French</i> , 157 Wn.2d 593, 607, 141 P.3d 54 (2006) .....	8
<i>State v. Hurd</i> , 127 Wash.2d 592, 594, 902 P.2d 651 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 77 Wash.2d 593, 597, 464 P.2d 723 (1970) .....	10
<i>State v. Newcomer</i> , 48 Wn. App. 73, 94, 737 P.2d 1285 (1987).....	8
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 258, 893 P.2d 615 (1995) .....	8
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 538-539, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	18
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wash.2d 821, 856, 83 P.3d 970 (2004). .....	9
<i>State v. Young</i> , 125 Wn.2d 688, 691, 888 P.2d 142 (1995).....	9
<i>Sutton v. Mathews</i> , 41 Wn.2d 64, 67, 247 P.2d 556 (1952).....	18
<i>Tumelson v. Todhunter</i> , 105 Wn.2d 596, 605, 716 P.2d 890 (1986). ..	18
<i>U.S. v Maret</i> , 433 F.2d 1064, 1068 (8th Cir. 1970).....	14
<i>U.S. v. Valtierra</i> , 467 F.2d 125, 126 (9th Cir. 1972) .....	14
<i>Wagner v. McDonald</i> , 10 Wn. App. 213, 217, 516 P.2d 1051 (1973) .	15
<i>Waye v. Murray</i> , 884 F.2d 765, 766-67 (4th Cir. 1989) .....	14
<i>Whittle v. State</i> , 518 So.2d 793, 794 (Al. App. 1987).....	14
<i>Woodhead v. Disc. Waterbeds, Inc.</i> , 78 Wn.App. 125, 129, 896 P.2d 66 (1995).....	15

**Statutes**

RCW 71.09.050 .....passim  
RCW 71.09.070.....2  
WAC 388-885-010(3) ..... 3, 4, 10  
Wn. Const. Art. 1, § 10..... 17
